

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
5/15/2019 3:35 PM

NO. 50400-6

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

FORREST EUGENE AMOS,

Appellant.

Appeal from Lewis County Superior Court
Honorable James Lawler
No. 16-1-00399-21

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Edward Penoyar, WSBA #42919
Joel Penoyar, WSBA #6407
Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

Post Office Box 425
South Bend, Washington 98586
(360) 875-5321

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

IV. STATEMENT OF CASE 2

V. LEGAL ARGUMENT 4

 A. Insufficient evidence supported the conviction of
 forgery or criminal impersonation. 4

 1. LAW 4

 2. ARGUMENT 7

 a) Intent 7

 b) Legal Efficacy 10

 B. The trial court abused its discretion by requiring
 Appellant to wear a leg brace during trial. 12

 1. LAW 12

 2. ARGUMENT 13

 C. Appellant was subject to ineffective assistance of
 counsel that substantially prejudiced his case. 15

 1. LAW 15

 2. ARGUMENT 16

 D. The trial court abused its discretion by denying
 Appellant’s request for continuance and by accepting
 his self-representation. 20

 1. LAW 20

 2. ARGUMENT 21

 E. The exceptional sentence was not supported by the
 record. 24

 1. LAW 24

 2. ARGUMENT 25

VI. CONCLUSION 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Alvarado</i> , 164 Wash.2d 556, 561–63, 192 P.3d 345 (2008).....	25
<i>State v. Bencivenga</i> , 137 Wn.2d 703, 711, 974 P.2d 832 (1999)	5
<i>State v. Boatright</i> , 1 Wash.App.2d 102 (Not Reported in P.3d)(2017)	13
<i>State v. Curry</i> , 191 Wn.2d 475, 487, 423 P.3d 179, 184 (2018)	21
<i>State v. Damon</i> , 144 Wn.2d 686, 691, 25 P.3d 418 (2001)	12
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 842, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	12
<i>State v. France</i> , 176 Wash.App. 463, 469, 308 P.3d 812 (2013)	25
<i>State v. Fritz</i> , 21 Wash.App. 354, 361, 585 P.2d 173, 178 (1978).....	21
<i>Hartigan v. Washington Territory</i> , 1 Wash.Terr. 447, 450, 1874 WL 3289 (1874).....	11
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 862, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	16
<i>State v. Mark</i> , 94 Wn.2d 520, 618 P.2d 73 (1980)	6, 7
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 37, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	4
<i>State v. Newlun</i> , 142 Wash.App. 730, 742, 176 P.3d 529 (2008).....	25
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	4
<i>State v. Scoby</i> , 117 Wn.2d 55, 61 810 P.2d 1358, 1361 (1991)	7
<i>State v. Silva</i> , 107 Wash.App. 605, 624 27 P.3d 663, 675 (2001).....	21
<i>State v. Simmons</i> , 113 Wash.App. 29, 51 P.3d 828 (2002)	7
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 72 Wash.App. 237, 241, 864 P.2d 406 (1993).....	5
<i>State v. Staten</i> , 60 Wash.App. 163, 172, 802 P.2d 1384, review denied, 117 Wash.2d 1011, 816 P.2d 1224 (1991).....	21
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 229, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	15
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 147 Wn.2d 666, 679, 57 P.3d 255 (2002).....	4
<i>State v. Vermillion</i> , 112 Wash.App. 844, 851, 51 P.3d 188 (2002).....	20

Federal Cases

Strickland v Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 685–86, 104 S.Ct. 2052
(1984)..... 15, 16

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.510..... 24
RCW 9.94A.525(1)..... 24
RCW 9.94A.585..... 24
RCW 9A.60.020..... 5
RCW 9A.60.040..... 5

Rules

GR 14.1 13
